Offensive Stats: Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual Replay Actual
First Downs 274 17.1 17.4 326 204 19.3
Rushing 103 6.4 5.9 134 8.4 7.1
Passing 154 9.6 10 160 10 104
Penalty 17 11 15 32 2 1.8
Rushes 416 26 27.6 522 32.6 30.4
Yards Gained (Net) 1896 1185 122.2 2325 145.3 1314
Average Gain 4.6 4.4 4.5 4.3
Passes Attempted 486 30.4 30.6 474 29.6 29.6
Completed 260 16.3 171 303 18.9 17.8
Percent Completed 53.5 53.5 56 63.9 63.9 59.9
Total Yards Gained 3250 203.1 2124 3758 2349 204.8
Passer Tackled 55 34 2.8 47 2.9 2.7
Yards Lost 328 20.5 16.8 330 20.6 16.3
Net Yards Gained 2922 182.6  195.6 3428 2143 1884
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 5.4 0.3 5.9 6.58 0.4 5.8
Yards Gained Per Completion 12.5 0.8 12.4 12.4 0.8 11.5
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 4818 301.1 3178 5753 | 359.6 319.8
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 39.35 38.4 40.41 41.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing 60.65 61.6 59.59 58.9
Ball Control Plays 957 59.8 60.9 1043 65.2 62.8
Average Gain (Net) 5 5.2 5.5 5.1
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 12 0.8 0.8 12 0.8 0.8
Yards Opponents Returned 210 12.4 164 8.3
Returned by Opponents for TD 1 0.1 1 0.1




Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

2Pt Conversions

2Pt Conversion Attempts
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

91
3947
43.4

43
156
3.6

74
2182
29.5

109
926

23
14

332
40
15
15

24

34
35
97.1

5.7
246.7

2.7
9.8

4.6
136.4

6.8
57.9

14
0.9

20.8
2.5
0.9
0.9
0.3
15
0.1
0.1

2.1
2.2
97.1

51
219.1
42.8

2.3
13.3
59

4.3
106.3
25
0.1

7.6
63.7

11
0.8

19.1

0.8
1.1
0.2
1.7

0.2

1.8

21
87.9

86
3588
41.7

46
461
10

55
1351
24.6

79
639

26
10

367
41
15
25

39

26
37
70.3

5.4
224.3

2.9
28.8

3.4
84.4

4.9
39.9

1.6
0.6

22.9
2.6
0.9
1.6
0.3
2.4

0.1
1.6
2.3
70.3

51
216.3
42.7

2.9
29.4
10
0.1

3.1
74.8
24.4

0.1

6.1
49.4

1.7
0.6

23.6
2.7
0.9
14
0.3
2.6
0.1
0.1
0.1
1.6
1.9

83.3




Rushing:
Sanders
Batch
Rivers
Vardell
Mitchell
Schlesinger
Morton
Reich

Receiving:
Moore
Morton
Sanders
Crowell
Rasby
Vardell
Sloan
Stablein

T. Boyd
Chryplewicz
Rivers
Schlesinger

Passing:
Batch
Reich
Mitchell
Jett

Punt Returns:

Fair
T. Boyd
Abrams

Kickoff
Returns
Fair

T. Boyd

Punting:
Jett

Att
343
25
19
17

PR oW~

Rec.
77
67
34
26
13
12
11

PN A~

Att
313
113

59

No.
35

N

No.
66

No.
83

Yards
1567
145
84

11

58

13

14

Yards
1082
846
308
400
91
127
187
74
63
28
41

Com
169
62
28

FC
12

Yrds
2034
148

Yrds
3615

14.0
4.0

Avg.
14.1
12.6

9.1
154
7.0
10.6
17.0
10.6
15.8
4.7
20.5
3.0

Pct
Com
54.0
54.9
47.5
100.0

Yrds
142

11
Avg.
30.8

18.5

Avg.
43.6

Long
38
48
44
36
16
24
33
23
26
18
22

3

Yards
Gained
2046
854
341
9

Avg.
4.1
0.8
2.8

Long
99
35

Long
64

0
1
0
0
0
1
0

TD
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TD
10

Blk

Long

Had
Int.

O wwo

Pct

TD
3.2
35
1.7
0.0

Pct

Int
1.9
2.7
5.1
0.0

Avg.

Gain
6.5
7.6
5.8
9.0

Rating
77.0
80.0
50.2

104.2



Kidd

Kicking:
Hanson

Interceptions:

Westbrook
Carrier
Jamison
Jordan
Rice

Sacks:
Porcher
Scroggins
Boyd
Rice
Aldridge
Abrams
Eliss
Frederickson
Owens
Waldroup
Fair

KO
82

No.

AR DNWNDN

332

TB
26

Yrds
96
49
20

-1

41.5

FGA
35

Avg.
48.0
16.3
10.0

0.0
-0.3

52

FGM
34

Long
96
30
20

FG%
97.14

TD

OO O0OO0orR

Long XPA XPM XP%

50

31

24 77.42

Points
126



